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($ in millions) EV as a Multiple of:

Date Enterprise LTM LTM

Announced Acquiror Target Value Sales EBITDA

Sep-23 AVFX AV Matters NA NA NA

Aug-23 AVPro Global AudioControl Home Division NA NA NA

Jul-23 Midwich Group HHB Communications ~$18 NA NA

Jul-23 Providence Equity Partners d&b Group NA NA NA

Jun-23 Q-SYS Seervision NA NA NA

Jun-23 Midwich Group SF Marketing CAD 44 0.5 x 7.2 x

May-23 Samsung eMagin $218 ~$7 NM

May-23 Uniguest Eversound NA NA NA

May-23 Uniguest Bunch NA NA NA

Apr-23 Transom Capital Bose Professional NA NA NA

Feb-23 Midwich Nimans $30 0.2 x 9.3 x

Feb-23 Dancker DBE Systems NA NA NA

Jan-23 Key Code Media Access A/V NA NA NA

Jan-23 C10 Media ANC NA NA NA

Jan-23 AVI-SPL Adtech Systems NA NA NA

Dec-22 AVI Systems Neurilink NA NA NA

Dec-22 AVI-SPL Multimedia NA NA NA

Nov-22 Uniguest MediaStar Systems NA NA NA

Nov-22 Solutionz Spinitar NA NA NA

Oct-22 Groove Technology Solutions Ekho Comm NA NA NA

Sep-22 ACT Entertainment Ultimate Support Systems NA NA NA

Jul-22 Livewire Avico NA NA NA

Jul-22 Sennheiser Merging Technologies NA NA NA

Jun-22 TPV Group Philips Digital Signage NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest CPI Global (Hospitality Division) NA NA NA

Jun-22 Uniguest Otrum AS NA NA NA

Jun-22 AVI-SPL Sonics AVI NA NA NA

May-22 Spectrio Ping HD NA NA NA

May-22 AVI Systems CIM Audio Video / CCS NA NA NA

Mar-22 HP Poly $3,300 2.0 x 14.7 x

Mar-22 Crestron 1 Beyond NA NA NA

Mar-22 Disguise Polygon Labs NA NA NA

Feb-22 AVI Systems Onsite AV Service Partners NA NA NA

Feb-22 Kramer Electronics UC Workspace NA NA NA

Feb-22 Corbett Technology Solutions (CTSI) Systems Electronics NA NA NA
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Stock Price 1-Week % 1- Month % LTM % Stock Price 1-Week % 1-Month % LTM %

9/28/23 Change Change Change 9/28/23 Change Change Change

Audio Visual

Diversified AV Digital Signage

Audio Median (2%) (9%) (4%)

Audio Mean (3%) (1%)

Visual Median 1% 1% (8%)

Visual Mean 0% 0% (4%)

Diversified AV Median (1%) 36%

Diversified AV Mean (3%) 30%

Digital Signage Median 1% 8%

Digital Signage Mean 1% (2%) 36%

(8%)

2%(3%)

(2%)

Audio 25%

Visual (18%)
Digital Signage (18%)

S&P 18%

Diversified AV 31%

B&O $1.21 (6%) (10%) (8%)

Dolby $79.34 (2%) (6%) 17%

Sonos $12.63 (2%) (7%) (12%)

VOXX $7.74 (1%) (10%) (0%)

Creative Realities $1.58 (9%) (17%) (9%)

DCC $56.11 (2%) 6% 12%

Hisense $3.08 5% 6% 95%

Hitachi $62.98 (6%) (3%) 45%

LG $74.71 (3%) (1%) 35%

Logitech $68.69 (4%) 1% 46%

Midwich $4.88 (4%) (5%) (5%)

Panasonic $11.33 (4%) (1%) 58%

Philips $19.93 (4%) (9%) 37%

Samsung $50.65 (1%) 0% 37%

Sony $82.12 (2%) 0% 24%

Toshiba $30.83 (1%) (2%) (13%)

Acuity Brands $170.12 4% 6% 8%

AU Optronics $0.51 (1%) (8%) (12%)

Daktronics $9.09 2% 6% 229%

Dialight $1.99 (11%) (25%) (21%)

Ennostar $1.36 (2%) (2%) 8%

Everlight $1.46 1% 1% 35%

Leyard $0.89 3% 9% (5%)

LSI $15.93 5% 0% 113%

NEC $55.16 (1%) 8% 71%

Unilumin $1.05 4% 2% 36%

Wolfspeed $37.77 5% (19%) (66%)

Barco $19.65 (3%) (6%) (8%)

Japan Display $0.25 (1%) (2%) (18%)

Konka $0.59 1% 2% (15%)

Sharp $6.20 2% 1% 1%

TCL $0.56 4% 7% 20%
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9.1 x 
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9.7 x 

4.9 x 
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7.8 x 



Median: 8.4 x 

Median: 9.1 x 

Median: 9.7 x 

Median: 8.2 x 

15.4 x 

8.4 x 

4.6 x 

NM

Dolby Sonos B&O VOXX

14.5 x 

9.1 x 8.7 x 

NA NM

Sharp Barco TCL Konka Japan Display

19.1 x 

10.7 x 
9.3 x 9.2 x 9.0 x 8.3 x 8.0 x 8.0 x 7.0 x 6.5 x 6.1 x 

3.8 x 

Logitech Sony Toshiba Philips Hitachi Hisense Samsung Midwich Creative
Realities

DCC Panasonic LG

22.6 x 

12.0 x 
10.7 x 

8.7 x 7.9 x 

3.2 x 
NA NA NM NM NM

Ennostar Leyard LSI Acuity Brands Unilumin Everlight Daktronics Unilumin AU Optronics NEC Wolfspeed



Audio

Visual

Diversified AV

Digital Signage

($ in Millions, Except Per Share Values)
Valuation Multiples Growth

Stock Price 52-Week 52-Week Equity Enterprise EV / Revenue EV / EBITDA '21A - ‘23E CAGR

9/28/23 Low High Value Value CY 2023 CY 2023 Revenue EBITDA

Audio Median

Audio Mean

Visual Median

Visual Mean

Diversified AV Median 0.7 x 8.2 x (2%) (2%)

Diversified AV Mean 0.9 x 8.8 x 2% 2%

Digital Signage Median

Digital Signage Mean

0.6 x 8.4 x (3%) 9%

1.7 x 9.5 x (4%) 6%

1.1 x 9.7 x (2%) 5%

2.0 x 10.8 x (6%) 0%

1.1 x 9.1 x (2%) 1%

1.0 x 10.7 x (0%) 16%

B&O $1.21 $7.79 $13.28 $1,022 $1,003 0.4 x 4.6 x (2%) 17%

Dolby 79.34 63.44 90.62 7,588 6,715 5.2 x 15.4 x 2% 9%

Sonos 12.63 12.60 21.78 1,620 1,352 0.8 x 8.4 x (3%) (8%)

VOXX 7.74 6.28 14.70 177 169 0.4 x NM (13%) NM

Barco $19.65 $19.44 $30.34 $1,778 $1,585 1.3 x 9.1 x 16% 87%

Japan Display 0.25 0.25 0.38 1,575 1,505 0.9 x NM (19%) NM

Konka 0.59 0.57 0.78 1,069 3,333 NA NA NA NA

Sharp 6.20 5.38 8.44 4,046 7,057 0.4 x 14.5 x (12%) (40%)

TCL 0.56 3.28 4.48 74,824 289,239 1.5 x 8.7 x 9% 1%

Creative Realities 1.58 $1.50 $3.92 $16 $29 0.6 x 7.0 x 58% NM

DCC 56.11 $48.88 $62.40 $5,542 $7,123 0.3 x 6.5 x 9% 7%

Hisense 3.08 1.55 3.41 3,951 3,262 0.5 x 8.3 x (1%) 29%

Hitachi 62.98 42.26 68.67 59,979 69,920 1.1 x 9.0 x (16%) (2%)

LG 74.71 54.55 99.07 12,694 20,035 0.3 x 3.8 x 0% (3%)

Logitech 68.69 43.25 72.29 10,863 9,640 2.4 x 19.1 x (17%) (31%)

Midwich 4.88 4.86 6.56 494 664 0.4 x 8.0 x 19% 40%

Panasonic 11.33 6.94 12.45 27,132 31,213 0.6 x 6.1 x (6%) (3%)

Philips 19.93 11.34 23.17 18,338 26,032 1.3 x 9.2 x (0%) 32%

Samsung 50.65 36.79 57.95 334,238 276,671 1.4 x 8.0 x (9%) (30%)

Sony 82.12 63.21 100.73 100,943 124,462 1.6 x 10.7 x (4%) (2%)

Toshiba 30.83 30.08 37.45 13,271 14,812 0.7 x 9.3 x (13%) (15%)

Acuity Brands $170.12 $150.69 $200.08 $5,255 $5,392 1.4 x 8.7 x 5% 6%

AU Optronics 0.51 14.65 21.40 125,753 164,670 NM NM (24%) (61%)

Daktronics 9.09 1.75 9.85 416 412 NA NA NA NA

Dialight 1.99 1.94 3.96 79 119 NA NA NA NA

Ennostar 1.36 1.26 1.84 1,025 783 1.1 x 22.6 x (27%) (63%)

Everlight 1.46 1.04 1.75 646 360 0.7 x 3.2 x (22%) (11%)

Leyard 0.89 0.75 1.03 2,261 2,239 1.6 x 12.0 x (1%) 4%

LSI 15.93 7.10 16.05 445 479 1.0 x 10.7 x 11% 36%

NEC 55.16 4,455.00 8,420.00 2,188,849 2,631,536 NM NM (9%) 34%

Unilumin 1.05 0.75 1.45 1,143 1,000 0.9 x 7.9 x (2%) 56%

Wolfspeed 37.77 35.93 117.72 4,731 5,961 7.1 x NM 17% NM
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